
 
 

 

 

 
Win: MORENO, Marissa (2-0)
Loss: CODDINGTON, Koryne (1-2)
Save: BALINT, Maggie (2)
HBP: CODDINGTON, Koryne
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rick Cowan First: Tom Topping Third Base: Brad Doty 
Start: 5:08 PM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 252   Weather: 62*, sunny, 3mph wind from RC

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southern Utah 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 3 3
San Diego State 2 0 3 0 0 0 X 5 10 2

Southern Utah (1-6) -vs- San Diego State (5-3) 2/14/2020 at San Diego, Calif. (SDSU SB Stadium)

Southern Utah 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GUERRA, Samantha ss 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
HOKANSON, Dayna 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
WHETTEN, Makall cf 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
MAGALOGO, Mikelle 1b 3 1 1 0 0 2 1
WHITTEN, Mackenzie dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
BALL, Skyler rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
BROWN, Brooke 3b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
HICKSTEIN, Hannah c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
REYNOLDS, Paige lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
CODDINGTON, Koryne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GROVER, Kamryn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 3 3 2 9 4

2B: MAGALOGO, Mikelle (1)
HR: WHETTEN, Makall (1)
E: BROWN, Brooke (1); HICKSTEIN, Hannah (1); GROVER, Kamryn
(1)

San Diego State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
THOMPSON, Shelby 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
ADAMS, Taylor 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
MUNOZ, Kelsey 3b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
SCHULTZ, Alexa lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
CORDOLA, Jessica dp 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
LANGLET, Sadie c 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
CELIS, Jillian ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
THIES, Riley rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
WRIGHT, Kiera cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
MORENO, Marissa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JOHNSON, Hannah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BALINT, Maggie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 10 3 0 1 7

SF: CORDOLA, Jessica (1)
HBP: CORDOLA, Jessica (1)
E: CELIS, Jillian (2)

Southern Utah IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CODDINGTON, Koryne (L, 1-2) 2.2 8 5 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 16 18 6 1 45
GROVER, Kamryn 3.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 5 4 36
Totals 10 5 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 28 30 11 5 81

San Diego State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MORENO, Marissa (W, 2-0) 4.0 3 4 2 1 4 1 0 0 0 17 18 4 5 61
JOHNSON, Hannah 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 28
BALINT, Maggie (S, 2) 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 17
Totals 3 4 2 2 9 1 0 0 0 27 29 6 7 106



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Southern Utah - Top of 1st SUU SDS
GUERRA, S grounded out to 2b (0-2 SF). 0 0
HOKANSON, D popped up to ss (0-1 F). 0 0
WHETTEN, M popped up to 2b (2-2 FBSBF). 0 0

San Diego State - Top of 1st SUU SDS
THOMPSON, S. singled up the middle (0-1 F). 0 0
ADAMS struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
MUNOZ singled to center field (0-1 K); THOMPSON, S. advanced to second. 0 0
SCHULTZ reached on a fielding error by 3b, advanced to second (1-1 FB); MUNOZ advanced to third;
THOMPSON, S. scored, unearned. 0 1
CORDOLA flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-0); SCHULTZ advanced to third; MUNOZ scored, unearned. 0 2
LANGLET lined out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 2

Southern Utah - Top of 2nd SUU SDS
MAGALOGO, M struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 0 2
WHITTEN, M struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 2
BALL, S struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 0 2

San Diego State - Top of 2nd SUU SDS
CELIS popped up to ss (1-2 KBF). 0 2
THIES singled to third base, bunt (2-0 BB). 0 2
WRIGHT singled to left center (1-1 KB); THIES advanced to second. 0 2
THOMPSON, S. flied out to cf (1-1 BF); THIES advanced to third. 0 2
ADAMS grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2

Southern Utah - Top of 3rd SUU SDS
BROWN, B grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 0 2
HICKSTEIN, H grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 2
REYNOLDS, P fouled out to c (0-0). 0 2

San Diego State - Top of 3rd SUU SDS
MUNOZ singled through the right side (0-1 K). 0 2
SCHULTZ flied out to rf down the rf line (0-0); MUNOZ advanced to second. 0 2
CORDOLA hit by pitch (1-2 FFB). 0 2
CORDOLA advanced to second on a wild pitch; MUNOZ advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
LANGLET singled to right center, 2 RBI (2-2 KBBF); CORDOLA scored; MUNOZ scored. 0 4
CELIS singled down the lf line (0-0); LANGLET advanced to second. 0 4
THIES popped up to ss (0-0). 0 4
WRIGHT singled to catcher, bunt, advanced to second (0-0); CELIS advanced to third; LANGLET advanced
to third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 0 5
GROVER, K to p for CODDINGTON,K. 0 5
THOMPSON, S. lined out to cf (0-1 K). 0 5

Southern Utah - Top of 4th SUU SDS
GUERRA, S reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 0 5
HOKANSON, D singled to left center (1-0 B); GUERRA, S advanced to second. 0 5
WHETTEN, M homered to center field, 3 RBI (0-0); HOKANSON, D scored; GUERRA, S scored, unearned. 3 5
MAGALOGO, M doubled to right center (0-2 KF). 3 5
WHITTEN, M grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBF); MAGALOGO, M advanced to third. 3 5
BALL, S popped up to 1b (2-2 BSSB). 3 5
BROWN, B walked (3-1 BSBBB). 3 5



HICKSTEIN, H struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (0-2 KSS); BROWN, B advanced to second;
MAGALOGO, M scored, unearned. 4 5
REYNOLDS, P grounded out to ss (2-2 BBSF). 4 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

San Diego State - Top of 4th SUU SDS
ADAMS popped up to ss (2-1 BBK). 4 5
MUNOZ grounded out to p (0-0). 4 5
SCHULTZ singled through the left side (0-0). 4 5
CORDOLA flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 4 5

Southern Utah - Top of 5th SUU SDS
JOHNSON, H. to p for MORENO. 4 5
GUERRA, S reached on a fielding error by ss (2-2 FBBS). 4 5
HOKANSON, D reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); GUERRA, S out at second 2b to ss. 4 5
WHETTEN, M popped up to c (0-0). 4 5
MAGALOGO, M struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 4 5

San Diego State - Top of 5th SUU SDS
LANGLET grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBBF). 4 5
CELIS singled down the lf line (2-2 BBKKF). 4 5
THIES grounded out to c unassisted (2-2 KKBB). 4 5
WRIGHT lined out to lf down the lf line (2-1 BBK). 4 5

Southern Utah - Top of 6th SUU SDS
WHITTEN, M lined out to cf (0-0). 4 5
BALL, S struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 4 5
BROWN, B walked (3-2 BBFFFBFB). 4 5
HICKSTEIN, H grounded out to p (1-2 FFB). 4 5

San Diego State - Top of 6th SUU SDS
THOMPSON, S. fouled out to 2b (0-0). 4 5
ADAMS reached on a throwing error by p (0-0). 4 5
MUNOZ grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); ADAMS out on the play. 4 5

Southern Utah - Top of 7th SUU SDS
BALINT to p for JOHNSON, H.. 4 5
REYNOLDS, P struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 4 5
GUERRA, S struck out swinging (3-2 BSSFBBS). 4 5
HOKANSON, D struck out swinging (2-2 BSSFBS). 4 5

San Diego State - Top of 7th SUU SDS


